## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Initiation of show cause proceedings against May Systems, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries.

DOCKET NO. 990995-TI ORDER NO. PSC-99-2085A-SC-TI ISSUED: November 3, 1999

## AMENDATORY ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

On October 22, 1999, we issued Order No. PSC-99-2085-SC-TI. Due to a scrivener's error, in the last sentence of the third paragraph, on page 2 of the Order, the name Ferob's was incorrectly used, instead of the correct name, May Systems'. Therefore, Order No. PSC-99-2085-SC-TI is amended by replacing the incorrect name, Ferob's, with the correct name, May Systems'.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-99-2085-SC-TI is hereby amended by striking the name Ferob's in the last sentence of the third paragraph on page 2, and inserting instead, the name May Systems'. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-99-2085-SC-TI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>3rd</u> day of November, 1999.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

CLF

13462 NOV-38